

PS&E JOB NO: 99X327 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005827 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0738  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 SR 508 TO THURSTON COUNTY LINE  
 99X327  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(249)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.					
			235,000.00	367,000.00	236,700.00	440,900.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	560.0000	m	9.8000	7.0000	6.0500	6.0500	
			5,488.00	3,920.00	3,388.00	3,388.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	10.0000	EACH	160.0000	150.0000	150.0000	150.0000	
			1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
4	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER						
		L.S.					
			4,530.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	
GRADING							
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	70.0000	m3	15.0000	40.0000	83.0000	36.0000	
			1,050.00	2,800.00	5,810.00	2,520.00	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	620.0000	m2	50.0000	22.0000	15.0000	17.5000	
			31,000.00	13,640.00	9,300.00	10,850.00	
7	JOINT PAVEMENT REPAIR INCL. HAUL						
	495.0000	m	50.0000	50.0000	40.0000	28.0000	
			24,750.00	24,750.00	19,800.00	13,860.00	
8	FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE REMOVAL						
		EST.					
			3,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	
DRAINAGE							
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 1						
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,500.0000	3,200.0000	1,400.0000	
			1,200.00	1,500.00	3,200.00	1,400.00	
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.						
	64.0000	m	55.0000	85.0000	190.0000	75.0000	
			3,520.00	5,440.00	12,160.00	4,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99X327 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005827 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0738  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 SR 508 TO THURSTON COUNTY LINE  
 99X327  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(249)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 3,600.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	1,700.0000 5,100.00	1,075.0000 3,225.00
12	TRENCH DRAIN 410.0000	m	245.0000 100,450.00	200.0000 82,000.00	250.0000 102,500.00	250.0000 102,500.00
STRUCTURE						
13	EXPANSION JOINTS REPAIR BR. 5/221 45.0000	m	1,000.0000 45,000.00	400.0000 18,000.00	500.0000 22,500.00	500.0000 22,500.00
14	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
SURFACING						
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 460.0000	t	10.0000 4,600.00	28.0000 12,880.00	37.6000 17,296.00	43.0000 19,780.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
16	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 99.4600	t	250.0000 24,865.00	300.0000 29,838.00	300.0000 29,838.00	250.0000 24,865.00
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		50,785.00	50,785.00	50,785.00	50,785.00
18	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 34.8800	t	150.0000 5,232.00	300.0000 10,464.00	350.0000 12,208.00	330.0000 11,510.40
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
19	EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR RETROFIT 2814.0000	EACH	125.0000 351,750.00	100.0000 281,400.00	57.5000 161,805.00	48.0000 135,072.00
20	DRILL HOLE FOR SUBSEALING 600.0000	EACH	10.0000 6,000.00	29.0000 17,400.00	50.0000 30,000.00	30.0000 18,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X327 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005827 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0738  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 SR 508 TO THURSTON COUNTY LINE  
 99X327  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(249)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
21	PAVEMENT SUBSEAL 95.0000	m3	20.0000 1,900.00	910.0000 86,450.00	787.0000 74,765.00	787.0000 74,765.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
22	CRACK SEALING EST.		50,300.00	50,300.00	50,300.00	50,300.00
23	PLANING ACP FOR DRAINAGE 490.0000	m2	4.5000 2,205.00	14.0000 6,860.00	17.9500 8,795.50	20.0000 9,800.00
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 278000.0000	m2	1.2000 333,600.00	1.1000 305,800.00	1.3000 361,400.00	1.4500 403,100.00
25	FABRIC REINFORCING STRIP 535.0000	m	3.2500 1,738.75	6.0000 3,210.00	50.0000 26,750.00	5.0000 2,675.00
26	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2: 3240.0000	t	40.0000 129,600.00	42.0000 136,080.00	35.2500 114,210.00	40.0000 129,600.00
27	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 295.0000	t	55.0000 16,225.00	50.0000 14,750.00	94.8000 27,966.00	123.0000 36,285.00
28	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 49300.0000	t	40.0000 1,972,000.00	29.0000 1,429,700.00	39.4100 1,942,913.00	39.2500 1,935,025.00
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		60,760.00	60,760.00	60,760.00	60,760.00
30	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		31,330.00	31,330.00	31,330.00	31,330.00
31	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		13,520.00	13,520.00	13,520.00	13,520.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X327      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005827      REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER#: XL0738  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
          SR 508 TO THURSTON COUNTY LINE  
          99X327  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(249)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
32	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TRAFFIC						
33	NESTED GUARDRAIL 36.0000	m	20.0000 720.00	30.0000 1,080.00	28.5000 1,026.00	28.5000 1,026.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST 460.0000	m	45.0000 20,700.00	47.0000 21,620.00	46.7500 21,505.00	46.7500 21,505.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 42.0000	m	40.0000 1,680.00	43.0000 1,806.00	42.8000 1,797.60	42.8000 1,797.60
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 5.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 6,000.00	1,200.0000 6,000.00	1,200.0000 6,000.00	1,200.0000 6,000.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 14,400.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	325.0000 650.00	325.0000 650.00	325.0000 650.00
39	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 20.0000	m	23.0000 460.00	25.0000 500.00	24.1000 482.00	24.1000 482.00
40	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE GUARDRAIL COMPONENT EST.		102,600.00	102,600.00	102,600.00	102,600.00
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 2030.0000	m	11.5000 23,345.00	9.0000 18,270.00	8.8500 17,965.50	8.8500 17,965.50
42	CONC. BARRIER BERM TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	1,300.0000 2,600.00	3,700.0000 7,400.00	1,050.0000 2,100.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X327 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005827 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0738  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 SR 508 TO THURSTON COUNTY LINE  
 99X327  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(249)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	RESETTING CONC. BARRIER 720.0000	m	20.0000 14,400.00	14.0000 10,080.00	16.1000 11,592.00	16.1000 11,592.00
44	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00
45	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,400.0000 10,800.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	10,800.0000 21,600.00
46	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 700.0000	HR	25.0000 17,500.00	45.0000 31,500.00	35.0000 24,500.00	55.0000 38,500.00
47	GUIDEPOST SHEETING 990.0000	EACH	5.0000 4,950.00	7.0000 6,930.00	6.7500 6,682.50	6.7500 6,682.50
48	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 110.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,200.00	20.0000 2,200.00	19.5000 2,145.00	19.5000 2,145.00
49	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00
50	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00
51	PAINT STRIPE 104250.0000	m	0.2600 27,105.00	0.2300 23,977.50	0.2100 21,892.50	0.2100 21,892.50
52	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 191.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,910.00	20.0000 3,820.00	20.0000 3,820.00	20.0000 3,820.00
53	PROFILED GORE STRIPE 2935.0000	m	5.0000 14,675.00	14.0000 41,090.00	14.0000 41,090.00	14.0000 41,090.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X327 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005827 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0738  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 SR 508 TO THURSTON COUNTY LINE  
 99X327  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(249)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
54	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 340.0000	m2	18.0000 6,120.00	23.0000 7,820.00	23.0000 7,820.00	23.0000 7,820.00
55	PLASTIC STOP BAR 245.0000	m	12.0000 2,940.00	14.0000 3,430.00	13.5000 3,307.50	13.5000 3,307.50
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	45.0000 1,260.00	80.0000 2,240.00	80.0000 2,240.00	80.0000 2,240.00
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	50.0000 400.00	30.0000 240.00	30.0000 240.00	30.0000 240.00
58	PROFILED LANE STRIPE 47760.0000	m	2.0000 95,520.00	1.8500 88,356.00	1.8400 87,878.40	1.8400 87,878.40
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 39.2000	HUND	400.0000 15,680.00	320.0000 12,544.00	320.0000 12,544.00	320.0000 12,544.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 19660.0000	m	0.2000 3,932.00	0.2500 4,915.00	0.2500 4,915.00	0.2500 4,915.00
61	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 7.1500	km	5,000.0000 35,750.00	600.0000 4,290.00	1,400.0000 10,010.00	875.0000 6,256.25
62	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS L.S.		33,700.00	12,000.00	19,701.00	18,000.00
63	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 700.0000	HR	6.0000 4,200.00	5.0000 3,500.00	5.0000 3,500.00	12.2500 8,575.00
64	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 28,000.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	7,500.0000 30,000.00	8,250.0000 33,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X327 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005827 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL0738

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 SR 508 TO THURSTON COUNTY LINE  
 99X327  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(249)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
65	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 700.0000	HR	10.0000 7,000.00	3.0000 2,100.00	7.5000 5,250.00	5.6000 3,920.00
66	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		48,950.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00
67	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1255.0000	HR	32.0000 40,160.00	35.0000 43,925.00	35.0000 43,925.00	38.7500 48,631.25
68	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 70.0000	DAY	50.0000 3,500.00	75.0000 5,250.00	85.0000 5,950.00	110.0000 7,700.00
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 350.0000	HR	36.0000 12,600.00	35.0000 12,250.00	40.0000 14,000.00	46.0000 16,100.00
70	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 43.2000	m2	110.0000 4,752.00	125.0000 5,400.00	125.0000 5,400.00	140.0000 6,048.00
OTHER ITEMS						
71	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 130.0000	m3	32.0000 4,160.00	10.0000 1,300.00	20.0000 2,600.00	3.2500 422.50
72	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 55.0000	m2	10.0000 550.00	10.0000 550.00	100.0000 5,500.00	3.2500 178.75
73	CONC. CLASS 20 36.0000	m3	200.0000 7,200.00	100.0000 3,600.00	160.0000 5,760.00	160.0000 5,760.00
74	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 14.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,800.00	400.0000 5,600.00	300.0000 4,200.00	400.0000 5,600.00
75	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 10.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,500.00	400.0000 4,000.00	500.0000 5,000.00	400.0000 4,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99X327 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005827 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0738  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : SR 5  
 SR 508 TO THURSTON COUNTY LINE  
 99X327  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(249)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
76	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 19.0000	EACH	200.0000 3,800.00	250.0000 4,750.00	300.0000 5,700.00	242.0000 4,598.00
77	TRAINING 500.0000	HR	1.0000 500.00	1.0000 500.00	5.0000 2,500.00	1.5000 750.00
78	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		26,800.00	26,800.00	26,800.00	26,800.00
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
80	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-33.00	-33.00	-33.00	-33.00
81	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00
82	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 120.0000	m	10.0000 1,200.00	15.0000 1,800.00	13.0000 1,560.00	15.0000 1,800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,186,093.75	\$3,672,136.50	\$4,078,224.50	\$4,282,824.15